DATA-ENTRY PICK UP THIS DATE

FILED 7/13/2015 2:54:22 PM Stan Stanart County Clerk Harris County

NO. 412.249-401	PROBATE COUR
	PROBATE COCK

1101111		, -	PROBATE COURT 4		
ESTATE OF	§	IN I	PROBATE	COURT	
NELVA E. BRUNSTING,	<i>\$</i> \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	NUMBER	FOUR	(4) OF	
DECEASED	§ §	HARRIS	COUNTY,	TEXAS	
CARL HENRY BRUNSTING, individually and as independent executor of the estates of Elmer H. Brunsting and Nelva E. Brunsting	\$\times\time	IN I	PROBATE	COURT	
vs.	§ §				
ANITA KAY BRUNSTING f/k/a ANITA KAY RILEY, individually, as attorney-in-fact for Nelva E. Brun and as Successor Trustee of the Brun Family Living Trust, the Elmer H. Brunsting Decedent's Trust, the Nelva E. Brunsting Survivor's Trust the Carl Henry Brunsting Personal Asset Trust, and the Anita Kay Brun Personal Asset Trust; AMY RUTH BRUNSTING f/k/a AMY RUTH TSCHIRHART, individually and as Successor Truste of the Brunsting Family Living Trus the Elmer H. Brunsting Decedent's T the Nelva E. Brunsting Survivor's Ti the Carl Henry Brunsting Personal Asset Trust, and the Amy Ruth Tsch Personal Asset Trust; CAROLE ANN BRUNSTING, indiv and as Trustee of the Carole Ann Brunsting Personal Asset Trust; and	sting § S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	NUMBER	FOUR (4) OF	
as a nominal defendant only, CANDACE LOUISE CURTIS	§ §	HARRIS	COUNTY,	TEXAS	

NOTICE OF ORAL HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing on Carl Brunsting's Motion for Partial Summary Judgment has been set in the above-referenced matter on August 3, 2015 at 11:00 a.m. in Harris County Probate Court Number Four (4)

Respectfully submitted,

BAYLESS & STOKES

By: /s/ Bobbie G. Bayless

Bobbie G. Bayless

State Bar No. 01940600 2931 Ferndale

Houston, Texas 77098

Telephone: (713) 522-2224 Telecopier: (713) 522-2218

bayless@baylessstokes.com

Attorneys for Drina Brunsting, attorney-infact for Carl Henry Brunsting

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing instrument was forwarded on the 13th day of July, 2015, as follows:

Bradley Featherston 1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 104 Houston, Texas 77079 via Telecopier

Darlene Payne Smith Lori A. Walsh Crain, Caton & James, P.C. 1401 McKinney, 17th Floor Houston, Texas 77010 via Telecopier Stephen A. Mendel Neal Spielman 1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 300 Houston, Texas 77079 via Telecopier

Candace Curtis, *Pro Se* 218 Landana St. American Canyon, California 94503 *via Email*

/s/ Bobbie G. Bayless BOBBIE G. BAYLESS